
Table 2-8. Combination Strategy - Existing Waste Site Program Modifications for Removal of
Waste to the Extent Practi cable from Selected Sites, and Implementation of
Cost-Effective Remedial and Closure Actions as Requi red

Assumed
Basin volume of Removal Monitoring
liquid contaminated Backfill

disposal
In fil - & closure and site

soil & waste vol ume
Site

tration cost
Waste site

upkeep cost
requ i red ) (m’) (m’) barrier (million $) (million $)

F- & H-Areas
2-13 F-Area seepage basin (old)

R-Area
3-J R-Area seepage basin
3-8 R-Area seepage basin
3-9 R-Area seepage basin
3-1o R-Area seepage basin
3-11 R-Area seepage basin
3-12 R-Area seepage basin

Subtotal

SITES SELECTEO FOR wASTE REMOVAL

Yes 5,370 5,370

710 7,:00
560

1,090 b

,590 b
..,3 .

. b

1
2,...
1,080

12,450 12,370

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

3.00

20;00’

b
b
b
b

23.00

0.15

1.80a
b

1.95

m

TC,

Footnotes on last page of table.
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Table 2-B. Combination Strategy - Existing Waste Site Program tiodificitions for Removal of
Waste to the Extent Practicable from Selected Sites, and Implementation of
Cost-Effective Remedial and Closure Actions as Required (continued)

Basin Monitoring
liquid ‘lnfil - Closure and si te

Site
disposal tration cost upkeep cost

Waste site requi red ,barrier (million $) (million $)

A- & M-Areas
1-1
I -2
I -3
1-4
I -5
1-6
1-7
1-8 to
1-12
1-13

I-n

F- &H-Area
2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7 to 2-9

2-1o to
2-14 to

R-Area
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6

2-12
2-17

C- & CS-Areas
4-1
4-2

SITES NOT SELECTED FOR

716-A motor shop seepage basin
Metals burning pit
Si lverton road waste site
Metal 1 urgical laboratory basin Yes
Mi scel laneous chemical basin
A-Area burni rig/rubble pit
A-Area burning/rubble pit
SRL seepage basins Yes
M-Area settling basin Yes
Lost Lake

F-Area acid/caustic basin Yes
H-Area acid/caustic basin Yes
F-Area burni rig/rubble pit
F-Area b“rni nglrubble pit
H-Area retention basin Yes
F-Area retention basin
Radioactive and mixed waste
burial grounds
F-Area seepage basins Yes
H-Area seepage basins Yes

R-Area burninglrubble pit
R-Area burning/rubble pit
R-Area acid/caustic basin Yes
R-Area 6i ngham pump outage pit
R-Area Bi ngham pump outage pit
R-Area Bi ngham pump outage pit

CS Burni nglrubble pit
CS Burning/rubble pit

Footnotes on last page of table

WASTE RE~VAL

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

0.05
2.00
1.80
0:15

0.00
0.00
2.20

10.00
e

0.02
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.30
0.30

100.00

7.80
21.00

0.00
0.00
0.02
0.20’

b

0.00
0.00

0.1o
0.30
1.00
0.17

d

0.14’
b

0.29
1.00

e

0.12
0.16
0.14’

b

0.20’
0.20’

25.00

1.10
1.80

0.14’
b

0.12
0.00
0.00
0.00.

oi14’
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Table 2-8. Combination Strategy - Existing Waste Site Program Modifications for Removal of
Waste to the Extent Practi cable from Selected Sites, and Imp] ementatio” of
Cost-Effective Remedial and Closure Actions as Required (continued)

TE

Site Waste site

Basin Monitoring
liquid In fil - Closure and si te

disposal tration cost upkeep cost
requi red barrier (million $) (million $)

SITES NOT SELECTEO FOR WASTE REMOVAL (continued)

C- t CS-Areas (continued)
4-3 CS Burning/rubble pit 0.00 b

4-4 C-Area burning/rubble pit
4-5

0.00 0.14
Hydrofluoric acid spill area

4-6
0.00 0.11

Ford building waste site
4-7

0.00 0.30
Ford building seepage basin 0.07 0.09

TNX Area
5-1 D-Area burni nglrubbl e pit
5-2

0.00 0.14”
O-Area b.rning/rubble pit 0.00 b

5-3 TNX burying ground
5-4

0.25 0.38
TNX seepage basin (old)

5-5
0.3B 0.24

TNX seepage basin (new) 2.30 0.15Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

O-Area
6-1 O-Area oi 1 seepage basin

Road A Area
7-1 Road A chemical basin

K-A rea
8-1 K-Area burning/rubble pit
8-2 K-Area acid/caustic basin
8-3 K-Area Bi ngham pump outage pit
B-4 K-Area seepage/basin

L-Area
9-1
9-2
9-3 to 9-9
9-1o
9-II
9-12

L-Area burni n9/rubbl e pi t
L-Area acid/caustic basin
CMP pits
L-Area Bi ngham pump outage pit
L-Area Bi ngham pump outage pit
L-Area oi 1 and chemical basin

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

0.00 0.13

0.19 0.13

0.00 0.14
0.02 0.12
0.20 0.00
0.26 0.12

0.00 0.14
0.02 0.12
0.00 0.34
0.20’ 0.00

b 0.00
0.30 0.12

TC

Footnotes on last page of table.



Table 2-8. Combination Strategy - Existing Waste Site Program Modifications for Removal of
Waste to the Extent Practicable frm Selected Sites: and Implementation of
Cost-Effective Remedial and Closure Actions as Requ] red (continued)

Basin Monitoring
liquid Infil - Closure

disposal
and site

trati 0“
Site

cost upkeep cost
Waste site requi red barrier (million $) (million $)

ITE

SITES NOT SELECTEO FOR WASTE RE~VAL (continued)

P-A rea
1o-1 P-Area burning/rubble pit
10-2 P-Area acid/caustic basin Yes
10-3 P-Area Bi ngham Pump outage pit

0.00
0.02
0.20

0.14
0.12
0.00

Miscellaneous Area
11-1 SRL oil test site
11-2

0.30 0.20
Gunsite 720 rubble pit

TC
0.03 0.14

Yes

w
~ Subtotal without Burial Grounds 50.60

Subtotal including Burial Grounds
10.63

m
150.60 35.63

I

TOTAL wi tho”t Burial Grounds 73.60
TOTAL including Burial Grounds

12.58
173.60 37.58 I

‘Group total value.
‘Included in group total value above.
CIncl udes 430 cubi c meters at abandoned sewer 1 inc.
“Included in costs for Site 1-2, Metals Burning Pit.
‘Included in cost for Site I-12 above.
‘For 100 years of monitoring, costs would be $500,000.
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